Three Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($3,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the Director of Finance is hereby authorized to pay an
invoice to Copley Township, in the amount of Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Forty-
One Dollars and Nineteen Cents ($12,341.19), for dispatch expenses incurred December
2013 and January 2014 for which these miscellaneous expenses are over and above the
normal annual expenses for dispatch services.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his
warrants in payment thereof.